## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		error previously recorded on Ree confirms the correction of a trans	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Assignor for a transcriptional error previously recorded on Reel 013746 Frame 0995. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correction of a transcriptional error in the Assignor's name from Synthonics Technologies, Inc. to Synthonics Incorporated.	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	1		
		Name	Execution Date	
Synthonics Incorpor	rated		11/14/2002	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Patent Portfo	olios Consulting, Inc.		
Street Address:	3037 Highwa	ay A1A		
Internal Address:	Unit 2D			
City:	Melbourne B	Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	32951			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property	32951 ERS Total: 1	Numbe		
Postal Code:	32951 ERS Total: 1	Numbe		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property	32951 ERS Total: 1 Type		r	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	32951 ERS Total: 1 Type E DATA (202)37	71-2540		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	32951 ERS Total: 1 Type E DATA (202)37 If be sent via US	5661518 71-2540 6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone:	32951 ERS Total: 1 Type E DATA (202)37 I be sent via US 202.37	5661518 71-2540 5 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu 1.2600		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email:	32951 ERS Total: 1 Type CE DATA (202)37 U be sent via US 202.37 mspech	5661518 71-2540 5 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 1.2600 nt@skgf.com		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone:	32951 ERS Total: 1 Type E DATA (202)37 <i>I be sent via US</i> 202.37 mspech e: Sterne,	5661518 71-2540 5 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 1.2600 nt@skgf.com Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	32951 ERS Total: 1 Type E DATA (202)37 U be sent via US 202.37 mspech ee: Sterne, 1100 No	5661518 71-2540 5 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 1.2600 nt@skgf.com		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence win Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	32951 ERS Total: 1 Type E DATA (202)37 U be sent via US 202.37 mspech ee: Sterne, 1100 No Washin	71-2540 6 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 1.2600 nt@skgf.com Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C lew York Avenue, N.W.		

500302922

## PATENT REEL: 019477 FRAME: 0130

source=22224970002CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif source=22224970002CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif source=22224970002CorrectiveAssignment#page3.tif source=22224970002CorrectiveAssignment#page4.tif Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
<b>1. Name of conveying party(ies)</b> Synthonics Incorporated	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Patent Portfolios Consulting, Inc.</u> Internal Address: <u>Unit 2D</u>			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?       Yes X No         3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):         Execution Date(s) 11/14/2002         Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Joint Research Agreement       Government Interest Assignment         Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License         X       Other Corrective Assignment	Street Address: <u>3037 Highway A1A</u> City: <u>Melbourne Beach</u> State: <u>FL</u> Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>32951</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 5,661,518			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$			
Name: <u>Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein &amp; Fox P.L.L.C.</u> Internal Address: <u>c/o</u>  Street Address: <u>1100 New York Avenue, N.W.</u>	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$40.00</li> <li>X Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> </ul>			
City: Washington         State: D.C.       Zip: 20005-3934         Phone Number:	8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card       Last 4 Numbers 1005         Expiration Date       08/2009         b. Deposit Account Number       19-0036         Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Signature Signature Michael D. Specht, Reg. No. 54,463 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDAT	LION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEP	T. OF COMMERCE
1-31-92	PATENTS ONLY Patent & Tr.	ademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
SYNTHONICS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	Name: <u>PATENT PORTFOLIOS</u> CONSULTING, INC.	
5912 SAINT LAURENT DRIVE	Address: 3037 HIGHWAY A1A, UNIT 2D	
AGOURA HILLS, CA 91301	MELBOURNE BEACH, FL 32951	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ( )Yes	s (X) No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
(X) Assignment	( ) Merger	
( ) Security Agreement	t ( ) Change of Name	
( ) Other		
	1/14/02	
	X) No	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s If this document is being filed together with a new ap A. Patent application No.(s)	s): pplication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)	
	5,661,518	
Additional m	numbers attached? ( )Yes (X)No	
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications	
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	and patents involved: [ 1	]
Name: David L. Stewart, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40	00
Internal Address: Allen, Dyer,	[ ] Enclosed	
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.		>
Street Address: 1901 S. Harbor City Blvd	Deposit account.	
Suite 507	8. Deposit Account Number:	
City: Melbourne	01-0484	~
State: Florida Zip: 32901	If any additional extension and/or fee is re or, if any additional fee for claims is requ	equired, lired.
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	
		<del></del>
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and b correct and any attached copy is a	pelief, the foregoing information is t a true copy of the original document.	true and
eccence copy is a	cide copy of the original document.	
David L. Stewart	February	7, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments and document:	[3]
	PATENT	
	REEL: 019477 FRAME: 0	133

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS SYNTHONICS INCORPORATED, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest, of the following invention:

U.S. Patent No. 5,661,518 issued August 26, 1997 For: METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR THE CREATION AND TRANSMISSION OF 3-DIMENSIONAL IMAGES Inventors: Charles S. Palm and Raymond McLaine

by virtue of an Assignment executed by the inventors on August 16, 1995, and recorded on August 18, 1995 at Reel 7628, Frame 0306

AND WHEREAS, PATENT PORTFOLIOS CONSULTING INC., a corporation of the State of Florida and having an address of 3037 Highway A1A, Unit 2D, Melbourne Beach Florida 32951 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent No. 6,335,755 from Synthonics Incorporated and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, that Synthonics Incorporated does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said PATENT PORTFOLIOS CONSULTING INC., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, the undersigned hereby agrees to not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and to, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND Synthonics Incorporated request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said PATENT PORTFOLIOS CONSULTING INC., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

11/14/2002

Date

SYNTHONICS INCORPORATED

Charles SPalu

Signature of Officer Printed Name: Charles S. Palm Title: President

> PATENT REEL: 019477 FRAME: 0134

STATE OF California ) SS: COUNTY OF Venture

On this 19th day of Marsher, 2002, before me personally appeared Charles S. Palm to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires 17 March 2004

Docket No. 50254-064

OFFICIAL SEAL ADRIAN EDWARD NEWSOM NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOIS COMMISSION # 1254009 LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Commission Exp. Mar. 17, 2004

PATENT REEL: 019477 FRAME: 0135

**RECORDED: 06/26/2007**